

ASX: CCG

ASX Release

21 August 2020

FULL YEAR RESULTS INVESTOR BRIEFING WEBINAR / CONFERENCE CALL

CommsChoice Group Limited (ASX: CCG) advises that it intends to release its results for FY20 full year ended 30 June 2020 on **Tuesday 25 August 2020**.

CommsChoice Managing Director and CEO, Peter McGrath and CFO Matthew Beale, will host an investor webinar / conference call at **9am** (AEST) on **Wednesday 26 August 2020** to discuss the results.

The briefing is expected to last 30 minutes.

The call will be held via Microsoft Teams and questions will be accepted in writing through the platform during the live event.

To participate, please visit https://rb.gy/fv1qe1

Investors may also participate on the call by dialing <u>+61 2 8318 0009</u> Australia, Sydney (Toll) And enter Conference ID: 276 418 053#

Authorised for release by the Board of CommsChoice Group Limited.

ENDS

Corporate & Media Enquiries:

Peter McGrath, CEO and Managing Director

Phone: +61 2 9137 1175

About CommsChoice Group:

CommsChoice Group provides cloud communications for business. The company services SME and mid-tier corporate customers in Australia, Asia and internationally using its cloud based global business phone platform and Microsoft Teams calling/Direct routing integration combined with innovative SD-WAN technology and fibre and NBN access products.